remuneration in the financial year 2024 is in line with the provisions of the Remuneration Policy 2024 and 
deviates from the principles described in Section E above, as explained therein. 
1.1 Fixed and variable remuneration of Directors 

The Shareholders Meeting of 3 December 2024 set the gross annual remuneration at EUR 15,000.00 
(fifteen thousand/00) for each director, leaving it up to the Board of Directors, having heard the opinion 
of the Board of Statutory Auditors, to establish the remuneration of directors holding special offices in 
addition to the above-mentioned gross annual remuneration, in accordance with the provisions of Article